STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD
" AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
{505) 334-6178

0il Conservation Division
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL N Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX ~ Proposed PMX
Proposed NSP Proposed DD

Gentlemen:

I have examined the application received on . _Agéyﬁf}% 295/

OPERATOR

#] . ~ .
/ﬁéiﬁ/<fl ),A//f');Lb/' and my recommendations are as follows:
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Yours truly,



4100 EAST MAIN STREET FARMINGTON NEW MEXICO 87402

TRIGON ENGINEERING INC

July 30, 1991

William J. LeMay, Director

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
0il Conservation Division

Post Office Box 2088

State Land Office Building

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Re: Unorthodox Location Waiver
Mitchell Energy Corporation Rosa Unit #319
Meridian 0il Gathering, Inc. - Rosa Unit Operator

Dear Mr. LeMay:

We are submitting an Unorthodox Location Application for the
Mitchell Energy Corp. Rosa Unit Well No. 319. Meridian 0il
Gathering, Inc., as Operator of the Rosa Unit wells, will receive
a copy of the application for approval of the location. The
factors determining the location of the site are detailed in the
attached package.

If there are no objections to the location, the waiver below will
be signed by a representative of Meridian 0il Gathering, Inc.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,
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Cristi Cline AuG 2199; [ Lg
Senior Right-of-Way Agent £3”-(13ﬁ4 3
. Dy

Attachment Dist 3
WAIVER

hereby waives objection to Mitchell
Energy Corporation's application for an unorthodox location for
Rosa Unit Well No. 319. -

BY: DATE
TITLE:
Meridian 01l Gathering, Inc.
Operator, Rosa Unit

TEL 505.325.1266

FAX 5065.325.1745



UNOROTHODOX LOCATION APPLICATION
MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION
ROSA UNIT WELL NO. 319
Basin Fruitland Coal

8ITE LOCATION:

Township 31 North, Range 5 West
Section 14: NWNE

352' FNL, 1881' FEL

FACTORS DETERMINING UNORTHODOX LOCATION:

The site for the Mitchell Energy Corporation Rosa Unit Well No.
319 has been chosen in an unorthodox location due to extremely
rugged topography. There are many large washes that run through
the base of rocky canyons. After extensive searching, this site
is the only feasible location in the NE 1/4 of Section 14 found
where a 200' x 200' wellpad could be built.



State of New Mexlco

tubmil to Appropriate

. " Form C-102
District Office - I'nerpy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department R:T,,d 1-1.89
s Lo 3 o
e - 3 coptes - 'y rge
DISTRICT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.0. Bax 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
DISTRICT Il .
P.O. Drawer DD, Antesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT I WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aziec, NM £7410 AN Distances must be from the outnr boundarlos of the section
) Well No.
¥itchell Energy Corporation Rosa Unit 315

Unit Letter Section _ Townhip Range County

B 14 2?1 Iorth 5 west NMPM. Rin frriba
Actual Footage Location of Well:

252 feefromthe NOTER  tineand 1881 feel fromthe _ Sact  line

Ground level Elev. Producing Formation fool Dedicated Acreage

£578 ¥ruoitland . Rasin Fruitland Coal 220 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated 10 the iui’vkd well iny colored pencli ot hachure tarke on the pit below.

unitization, force-pooling, ¢c.?

Yes No 11 snawer Is “yer” type of conolidation  _

2. If more than one lease Is dedicated 1o the well, inline each and identify the ownership thereof (both a8 to working interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the Interest of all ownen been consolidated by communitizatios,

[

If answer is "'no
this form if neccessary.

Tist the owners and tract descriptions which have sctually been consolidated. (Use reverse tide of

or until 1 poa-standard unit, eliminsting such interext, has been approved by the Division. .

No allowable will be assigned to the well \tntil sl Interents have been consolidated (—l; communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise)
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OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
contained herein in true and complete to the

best of my inowledge and belidf.
) yal A
rSignature /

Printed Name ‘ m
James . Anderse

Tore Ghod. Mar.

oA nedl

Dist .
Ef'lo-ﬂ?]\s CBHP

Duc/
Sleeal

‘SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of|
octual surveys made by me or wnder my
supervison, and that the same is true ard
corract 1o the best of my knowledge and

Richard L, Sinkiewicz |

0 230 660 990 1320 1650 1980 20 2440




ROSA UNIT OWNERSHIP PLAT

Mitchell Energy Corporation
Rosa Unit Well No. 319

1 1
352!
o
1881"

T31N - R5W
1 Section 14
1 1
1. Offset Owner - Meridian 0il Gathering, Inc.

Operator of the Rosa Unit
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_]_\i\S]LN _EI_K.UITL/'\ND COAL GAS POOL
SPECLAL GAS SPACLHG = = 3720.00 CONTIGUOUS ACRES

Mo closer than 790' to the drill tract outer boundarxy.

Ho closer than 130" to the inner boundary 1/4 section line.

Wells must have a setback from the 1/4, 1/4, line of at least
10 feet.

The first well in a section must be located in either the
ME/4 or SW/4. There is no provision for increased drilling
density.



